
‭TOWNSHIP OF MARILLA FEES SCHEDULE‬
‭2023 RESOLUTION‬

‭PERMITS‬ ‭Utility Installation:‬ ‭$25‬
‭House:‬ ‭$100 per every 1000 sq’‬
‭Additions:‬ ‭$50 per every 100 sq’‬
‭Garage:‬ ‭$50 (240 sq’) / $75 (480 sq’)‬
‭Accessory Buildings:‬ ‭$100 (‬‭6‬‭500+ sq’) / $150(1000+sq’)‬
‭Agricultural Building:‬ ‭$150 per 1000+ sq’‬‭(must‬‭meet Agricultural definition)‬
‭Decks:‬ ‭$10 per 100 sq’‬‭(length x width)‬
‭Fence:‬ ‭$10 per 100‬‭sq‬‭’‬‭(length)‬
‭Pool:‬‭(larger than 48 sq’)‬ ‭$50 (Above ground)‬‭/ $100‬‭(Below ground)‬
‭Solar Panels:‬‭(personal use)‬ ‭$100 for every 6 panels‬
‭Temporary Use:‬ ‭$50‬
‭Marijuana Permits:‬ ‭See permit application for fees‬

‭*FEES WILL BE DOUBLED IF PROJECT IS STARTED BEFORE PERMIT IS APPLIED FOR.‬
‭ALL FEES ARE NON REFUNDABLE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. STANDARD MATH ROUNDING WILL APPLY.‬

‭CEMETERY OWNER LOT TRANSFER‬ ‭$ 25.00‬
‭CEMETERY LOT (4 GRAVES)‬‭TO TOWNSHIP RESIDENT‬ ‭$ 1000.00‬
‭CEMETERY LOT (4 GRAVES)‬‭TO NON-TOWNSHIP RESIDENT‬ ‭$ 2000.00‬
‭CEMETERY GRAVE‬‭TO RESIDENT‬ ‭$300.00‬
‭CEMETERY GRAVE‬‭TO NON-RESIDENT‬ ‭$600.00‬

‭SEXTON-BURIALS‬ ‭$ 600.00 Full/ $250.00 Cremation‬‭+$25.00 Admin Fee‬
‭(Burials between Nov 1st and April 1st will be considered at double cost. Sexton is an independent contractor‬
‭with liability insurance.)‬

‭HALL RENT TO TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS‬ ‭$ 75.00 plus $120.00‬‭refundable deposit‬
‭HALL RENT TO NON-TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS‬ ‭$ 150.00 plus‬‭$120.00 refundable deposit‬

‭FREEDOM OF INFORMATION‬‭(requested in a documented‬‭form i.e. writing, recorded message, e-mail, etc.)‬

‭VOTER REGISTRATION LIST‬ ‭$ 25.00‬
‭INFORMATION ON CLERKS COMPUTER‬ ‭$ 0.25 per page copied‬
‭SEARCHING AND EDITING‬ ‭$ 20.00 per hour spent‬
‭COPY OF ORDINANCE‬ ‭$ 50.00 printed ($60 mailed)‬ ‭$ 10.00 EMAILED‬
‭COPY OF MASTER PLAN‬ ‭$ 50.00 printed ($60 mailed)‬ ‭$ 10.00 EMAILED‬
‭NOTARY SERVICES‬ ‭FREE for residents/ $5.00 for‬‭Non-resident‬
‭RETURN CHECK FEE‬ ‭$ 50.00‬

‭LAND DIVISION PERMITS‬ ‭$ 140.00 a parcel split ($90/Assessor‬‭+ $50/Township)‬
‭(Property may only be split if it conforms to township zoning ordinance, county and state laws)‬

‭SPECIAL USE PERMIT‬ ‭$600.00 ($100 to ZBA which includes‬‭one public meeting,‬
‭preparation for hearing and the normal office time for ZBA to review, check and administer permits.) Costs‬
‭incurred for any other special meetings and any other extra costs including excess attorney fees will be billed‬
‭to the applicant.‬

‭AMENDMENTS TO SPECIAL USE THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE PUBLIC HEARING‬ ‭$ 200.00‬
‭APPEALS VARIANCE FEE‬ ‭$ 660.00‬

‭*Approved June 20, 2023‬


